



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.12 of 2026

1) Nanda Kishore Sahoo **Appellants**
2) Sunil Kapoor Sahoo Represented by Adv. -
3) Saraswati Sahoo Prabin Das

-versus-

1) Anil Kapoor Sahoo **Respondents**
2) Sunil Kapoor Sahoo Represented by Adv. -
3) Saraswati Sahoo Mr.S.Nayak, ASC
4) Nac Kamakhyanagar,Dhenkanal

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
09.04.2026

Order No.

06. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsel for the Appellants and the Respondent Mr.Anil Kapoor Sahoo is present in person.
3. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the Appellants, List this matter after four weeks for the same purpose, as it was listed today.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Binayak